Account (Secting Fee Individual or Joint Account A (SE) 2,000 (1805 190)* Regarded in the foliage (Section 1 house) Regarded in the foliage (Section 1 house) Regarded in the customer's account Individual or seed (Section 1 house) Regarded in the customer's account Individual or seed (Section 1 house) Individual or seed (Secti	Fee Schedule for Deposits and Remittances of Cathay United Bank Hong Kong Branch	
2. Conjunction National Nation	Account Opening Fee	Charge
R-Registered in Note (Korg Tiswas) - Registered in Other Controls - Registered in Other Controls - Dispositif Account - Dispositif Account - Dispositif Account - Dispositif Account - Note Treasures - Dispositif Account - Note Treasures - Dispositif Account - Note Treasures - Registered or Version - Dispositif Account - Note Treasures - Registered or Version - Dispositif Account - Note Treasures - Registered or Version - Dispositif Account - Note Treasures - Note Treasures - Registered or Version - Dispositif Account or Version - Registered o	Individual or Joint Account	HKD 1,200 (USD 150) ^
Registered in other countries NSO 12,000 (USD 1,300) *	2. Corporate Account	
Depoil Account 1. Returned Charge - Institution (depoil in the customer's account) - Other resource 2. Request for Charge confirmation of the Bank (secusing an additional depoil and control of the Bank (secusing an additional depoil and the Bank (secusing an additional depoil from the confirmation by solf designated by the Black (including the additional depoil and the Bank (secusing an additional depoil from the confirmation by solf designated by the Black (including the payment from the payment of the confirmation by solf designated (including the payment from the payment of the payment) 4. Application for black charges book from a depoil account notater 5. Charges tooks or the deciments service segment definery (each time) - Heigrigary - Other areas. 6. Boal loss/charges 1. Possword materials - Third depoil - Third depo		
1. Returned Cheege - Interflicter deposit in the outcomer's account - Other response - Charge confirmation of the Bask by a customer - Cheege confirmation by staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition to be contributed by the Bask (including an additional deposition the contributed by the Bask (including an additional deposition the staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition the staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition to the staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition of the Bask cheege book from a deposit account before - Cheege book or Arthrido decoments sent via express delivery (each time) - Hong Kong	- Registered in other countries	HKD 12,000 (USD 1,500) ^
1. Returned Cheege - Interflicter deposit in the outcomer's account - Other response - Charge confirmation of the Bask by a customer - Cheege confirmation by staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition to be contributed by the Bask (including an additional deposition the contributed by the Bask (including an additional deposition the staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition the staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition to the staff designated by the Bask (including an additional deposition of the Bask cheege book from a deposit account before - Cheege book or Arthrido decoments sent via express delivery (each time) - Hong Kong	Donosit Assount	
- International Continues of the Search of t	·	
ROBOR SO (USED 4) *		HKD 100 (USD 13) ^
2. Requests for chaque confirmation of the Bank by a customers — Choseae confirmation of the Bank by a customers — Choseae confirmation by well designation by the Endes (including an additional charge from the countreparty trains). The Bank (including an additional charge from the countreparty trains). The Bank (including the payment from the checkholdoids to the countreparty trains). The Bank (including the payment from the checkholdoids to the countreparty trains). The Bank (including additional charge to the Checkholdoids to the countreparty trains). The Bank (including additional charge to the Checkholdoids to the countreparty trains). The Bank (including additional charge to the Checkholdoids to the countreparty trains). The Bank (including additional charge to the Bank (including additional charge to the Bank charge for any templates of time deposit. Time deposit. Content areas (including additional charge to the Bank (including additional ba		, , ,
Choque confirmation by staff designated by the Bank (including an additional diagnet from the controllegate by the Carbotholder to t		
disciplination for Stank Chegory Dock Torn a deposit account holder 1800 01/03/03 (2) 3. Application for Stank Chegory Dock Torn a deposit account holder 1800 01/03/03 (2) 4. Application for Stank Chegory Dock Torn a deposit account holder 1800 01/03/03 (2) 4. Application for Stank Chegory Dock Torn a deposit account holder 1800 01/03/03 (2) 4. Chegory Dock or Application for Stank Chegory Dock Torn a deposit account holder 1800 01/03/03 (2) 4. Chegory Dock or Application 1800 01/03/03 (2) 5. Seal local/charge 6 5. Peaseword reverting 1800 01/03/03 (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	- Cheque confirmation by staff designated by the Bank (including an additional	HKD 200 (USD 25) ^
3. Cheeges after payment 4. Application for State Aneque book from a deposit account holder 5. Cheege book or other documents sent via express delivery (seach time) 5. Cheeges book or other documents sent via express delivery (seach time) 7. Presented resetting 8. MSD 56 (USD 2) * 8. M		HKD 60 (USD 8) ^
5. Challegue blook or other documents sent via express delivery (each time) - Fore arises - Fo		HKD 60 (USD 8) ^
- Note Armans - Other armans - Other armans - Other armans - MRD 56 (USD 2) * - Resolved resetting - NPD 50 (USD 4) * - Resolved resetting - NPD 50 (USD 5) (not to charge for the time being) * - Time deposit - Service charge for early termination of time deposit - Account management - Account management - Account management - Dormant account - Account management - HD 300 (USD 39) * - HD	Application for blank cheque book from a deposit account holder	HKD 50 (USD 7) ※ 50 sheets per book ^
Service charge (1962) Time deposit Time deposit Time deposit Service charge for early termination of time deposit Account management Dormant account (not to collect for the time being) Account management Dormant account (not to collect for the time being) Account management Dormant account (not to collect for the time being) 1. Loss notice 1. Loss notice Bank reference letter 1. Bean combank reference letter 2. Withdrawal 3. Inseance of Cashier Order 1. Bean combank reference letter 2. Bank statement/financial consultation Bank reference letter 1. Bean combank reference letter 2. Bean second reference letter 3. Bean combank reference letter 4. Bean combank reference letter 4. Bean com	5. Cheque book or other documents sent via express delivery (each time)	
8.6 Seal to tackhange NEO 30 (USD 2) ^ Password resetting NEO 30 (USD 3) (not to charge for the time being) ^ Time deposit Service charge for early termination of time deposit Account management Demant account Account management Cheque / Cashter Order 1. Losa notice 1. Losa notice 2. Withdrawal 3. Issuance of Cashter Order 4. RO300 (USD 39) ^ 4. RO300 (USD 39) ^ 4. So 50 (USD 39) Per copy (USD 39) Per copy ^ 4. So 50 (USD 39) Per copy (USD	- Hong Kong	HKD 25 (USD 3) ^
Time deposit Time deposit Service charge for early termination of time deposit Account management Domant account Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Service charge of Cashier Order 1. Balancobank reference letter Bank referenc	- Other areas	HKD 50 (USD 7) ^
Time deposit Service charge for early termination of time deposit Account management Domant account Account management Domant account Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice HKD 200 (USD 39) ^ HKD 35 (USD 7) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per three ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy (data over a year) ^ HKD 35 (USD 87) Per copy	6. Seal loss/change	HKD 30 (USD 4) ^
Service charge for early termination of time deposit Account management Dormant account Account management Cheque / Cashier Order Chaque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Bank reference letter Bank reference letter Balancebank reference let	7. Password resetting	HKD 40 (USD 5) (not to charge for the time being) ^
Service charge for early termination of time deposit Account management Dormant account Account management Cheque / Cashier Order Chaque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Bank reference letter Bank reference letter Balancebank reference let		
Account management Dermant account Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice Bank reference letter 1. Balancebank reference letter 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 1. Service charge- open into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Fordativite transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 1. Service charge- deposit from an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postativite transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via SWIFT 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 1. Service charge- bank draft resuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- pay with the promissory note of the pro	Time deposit	
Dommant account Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice PMC0300 (USD 39) ^ HMC0300 (USD 39) ^ HMC0300 (USD 39) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 45) ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per copy ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 26) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 2	Service charge for early termination of time deposit	
Dommant account Cheque / Cashier Order 1. Loss notice PMC0300 (USD 39) ^ HMC0300 (USD 39) ^ HMC0300 (USD 39) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 7) ^ HMC0300 (USD 45) ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per copy ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC0300 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 26) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 25) per imm ^ HMC030 (USD 2	Account management	
1. Loss notice 2. Withdrawal 3. Issuance of Cashier Order 4. RCD 30 (USD 3) ^ 4. RCD 35 (USD 4.5) ^ 8. Bank reference letter 4. RCD 30 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer foe another local bank via the RTGS 4. RCD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. RCD 200		(not to collect for the time being)
1. Loss notice 2. Withdrawal 3. Issuance of Cashier Order 4. RCD 30 (USD 3) ^ 4. RCD 35 (USD 4.5) ^ 8. Bank reference letter 4. RCD 30 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer foe another local bank via the RTGS 4. RCD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. RCD 200		
2. Withdrawal 3. Issuance of Cashier Order Bank reference letter HKD 35 (USD 4.5) ^ Bank reference letter HKD 70 (USD 9) per copy ^ 2. Bank statement/financial consultation HKD 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ 3. Personal data application HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. Service charge- offshore cheques HKD 30 (USD 4) per check ^ 4. Postallwire transfer fee HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 26) per time ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 26) per time ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 26) per time ^ 4. HKD 150 (USD 15) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4.	Cheque / Cashier Order	
Bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 2. Bank statement/filancial consultation 3. Personal data application Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ 5. Returned 4. HKD 150 (USD 25) per time ^ 5. Returned 4. HKD 150 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 4. HKD 250 (USD 32) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. Service charge- deposit into an account open dat Hong Kong Branch 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 4. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 7. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 8. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 8. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 9. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 9. HKD 150 (USD 17) ^ 9. HKD 150 (USD 17) ^ 9. HKD 150 (USD 22) ^ 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- trans		HKD300 (USD 39) ^
Bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 2. Bank statement/filancial consultation 3. Personal data application Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 30 (USD 25) per time ^ 5. Returned 4. HKD 150 (USD 25) per time ^ 5. Returned 4. HKD 150 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 4. HKD 250 (USD 32) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. Service charge- deposit into an account open dat Hong Kong Branch 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 4. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 7. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 8. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 8. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 9. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 9. HKD 150 (USD 17) ^ 9. HKD 150 (USD 17) ^ 9. HKD 150 (USD 22) ^ 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- trans	2. Withdrawal	HKD 50 (USD 7) ^
Bank reference letter 1. Balance/bank reference letter 2. Bank statement/financial consultation 3. Personal data application Bill collection 4. KC 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. KC 200 (USD 25) per time ^ Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 4. HCD 30 (USD 4) per check ^ 2. Postal/wire transfer fee 4. HCD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HCD 30 (USD 4) per check ^ 2. Postal/wire transfer fee 4. HCD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4. HCD 150 (USD 20) ^ 4. Local remittances 5. Statement reissue/fax 4. HCD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4. HCD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. HCD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 4. HCD 250 4. HCD 250 (USD 25) ^ 4. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch subdidary ^ 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 4. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 6. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 7. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 8. Service charge- perport for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquir/cancellation (per time) 4. HCD 170 (USD 20) ^ 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquir/cancellation (per time) 7. Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation		
1. Balance/bank reference letter 2. Bank statement/financial consultation 3. Personal data application 4HKD 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ 5. Personal data application 4HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 6. Bill collection 4. Service charge- effshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 49) per check ^ 6. Postal/wire transfer fee 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 7. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 7. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 8. Returned 4. HKD 30 (USD 49) per check ^ 8. Returned 4. HKD 10 (USD 20) ^ 8. Local remittances 5. Statement reissue/fax 4. HKD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ 7. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. HKD 250 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. HKD 250 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. HKD 250 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. From second year onwards 8. HKD 400 8. HKD 400 8. HKD 250 8. Inward remittance 9. HKD 65 (USD 8) - free of charge for any remittance from head office, oversea branch or subdicitary ^ 9. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 9. HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 9. Service charge- pak draft resurchase 9. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 9. H		
1. Balance/bank reference letter 2. Bank statement/financial consultation 3. Personal data application 4HKD 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ 5. Personal data application 4HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 6. Bill collection 4. Service charge- effshore cheques 4. HKD 30 (USD 49) per check ^ 6. Postal/wire transfer fee 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 7. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 7. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 8. Returned 4. HKD 30 (USD 49) per check ^ 8. Returned 4. HKD 10 (USD 20) ^ 8. Local remittances 5. Statement reissue/fax 4. HKD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ 7. HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. HKD 250 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. HKD 250 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. HKD 250 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ 8. From second year onwards 8. HKD 400 8. HKD 400 8. HKD 250 8. Inward remittance 9. HKD 65 (USD 8) - free of charge for any remittance from head office, oversea branch or subdicitary ^ 9. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note 9. HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ 9. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 9. Service charge- pak draft resurchase 9. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 9. H	Bank reference letter	
2. Bank statement/financial consultation HKD 200 (USD 25) per copy ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques HKD 300 (USD 4) per check ^ 2. Postal/wire transfer fee HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ HKD 100 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global My82B Digital Signature Certificate 1. First year HKD 400 Inward remittance Inward remittance HKD 250 Inward remittance HKD 250 Inward remittance HKD 250 HKD 250 Inward remittance HKD 250 (USD 3) - free of charge for any remittance from head office, oversea branch or subsidiary ^ HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ Outward remittance I. Service charge- pay with the promissory note HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ HKD 17		HKD 70 (USD 9) per copy ^
Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ HKD 30 (USD 4) per check ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ Local remittances Local remittances Local remittances HKD 150 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) per copy (data over a year) per copy (data over a year) per copy (d		
Bill collection 1. Service charge- offshore cheques 2. Postal/wire transfer fee 3. Returned HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ Local remittances Statement reissue/fax HKD 150 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Local remittance 1. First year 2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note HKD 250 (USD 26) ^ HKD 250 (USD 26) ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ HKD 250 (USD 27) ^ HKD 250 (USD 28) ^ HKD 150 (USD 27) ^ HKD 250 (USD 28) ^ HKD 150 (USD 27) ^ HKD 250 (USD 28) ^ HKD 150 (USD 27) ^ HKD 250 (USD 28) ^ HKD 150 (USD 27) ^ HKD 250 (USD 28) ^ HKD 150 (USD 29) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^		
1. Service charge- offshore cheques 2. Postal/wire transfer fee 3. Returned 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 3. Returned 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 4. Example of the properties of t		
1. Service charge- offshore cheques 2. Postal/wire transfer fee 3. Returned 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 3. Returned 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 4. Example of the properties of t	Bill collection	
2. Postal/wire transfer fee 3. Returned 4KD 200 (USD 25) per time ^ 4KD 150 (USD 20) ^ Local remittances Statement reissue/fax 4KD 150 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ 4KD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 4. First year 4KD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Wind 150 (USD 1.5) per copy (data over a year) ^ Wind 25 (USD 3) per cop	Service charge- offshore cheques	HKD 30 (USD 4) per check ^
3. Returned Local remittances Statement reissue/fax HKD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 1. First year 2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Untward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 3. Service charge- pay not for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 3. Service charge- epent for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 50 (USD 2) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 22) ^ HKD 150 (USD 26) ^		
Local remittances Statement reissue/fax HKD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 1. First year 2. From second year onwards Inward remittance I. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- papw with the promissory note Utward remittance 1. Service charge- papw with the promissory note HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ Utward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- pept for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 150 (USD 20) ^		<u> </u>
Statement reissue/fax HKD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^ HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 1. First year 2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 3. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 4. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 4. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 4. Service charge- popt of loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ HKD 250 (USD 26) ^ HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ HKD 250 (USD 26) ^ HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ HKD 250 (USD 26) ^ HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ HKD 250 (USD 26) ^		
HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 1. First year HKD 400 2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch subsidiary ^ 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 4. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 22) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 50 (USD 7) ^	Local remittances	
HKD 25 (USD 3) per copy (data over a year) ^ Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 1. First year HKD 400 2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch subsidiary ^ 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note HKD 250 (USD 25) ^ HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 4. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 22) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 50 (USD 7) ^	Statement reissue/fax	HKD 10 (USD 1.5) per copy (data within a year) ^
Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate 1.First year 2.From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Cutward remittance 1. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Cutward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 4. HKD 250 (USD 22) ^ 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 50 (USD 7) ^ 4. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 50 (USD 7) ^		
1.First year		
2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- pay the paying bank (if any) 4. Fostal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 4. KD 170 (USD 22) ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ 4. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 4. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 4. Service charge- pay remittance 5. Service charge- port for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) 7. Remittance cancellation 8. HKD 50 (USD 7) ^ 8. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 8. Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 9. TRANSFORMER AND TRANSF	Global MyB2B Digital Signature Certificate	
2. From second year onwards Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- pay the paying bank (if any) 4. Fostal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 4. KD 170 (USD 22) ^ 4. HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ 4. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 4. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 4. Service charge- pay remittance 5. Service charge- port for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) 7. Remittance cancellation 8. HKD 50 (USD 7) ^ 8. HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ 8. Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 9. TRANSFORMER AND TRANSF		HKD 400
Inward remittance 1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 4. Service charge- pay hank (if any) 4. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 4. HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) 4. Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation 4. HKD 50 (USD 7) ^ 4. HKD 50 (USD 7) ^ 6. Wire transfer cancellation 4. HKD 50 (USD 7) ^		
1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note MKD 200 (USD 26) ^	,	
1. Service charge- deposit into an account opened at Hong Kong Branch 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note MKD 200 (USD 26) ^	Inward remittance	
Subsidiary ** 2. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 8. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 8. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 8. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) 9. Wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via the RTGS 9. Wire transfer fee- t		
3. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ HKD 200 (USD 20) ^	, , ,	
4. Service charge- pay with the promissory note Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 200 (USD 25) ^ HKD 250 (USD 32) ^ HKD 50 (USD 7) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ HKD 150 (USD 20) ^		
Outward remittance 1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 250 (USD 32)^ HKD 150 (USD 32)^ HKD 150 (USD 20)^ HKD 200 (USD 26)^ HKD 150 (USD 20)^ * HKD 150 (USD 20)^		
1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) 4. Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation 4. HKD50 (USD 2) ^	Service charge- pay with the promissory note	HKD 200 (USD 25) ^
1. Service charge- bank draft issuance (per draft) 2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) 4. Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation 4. HKD50 (USD 2) ^	Outward remittance	+
2. Service charge- bank draft repurchase 3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 50 (USD 7) ^		HKD 250 (USD 32) ^
3. Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be collected from the paying bank (if any) 4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD 150 (USD 2) ^ HKD 150 (USD 2) ^ HKD 150 (USD 2) ^		
4. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another local bank via the RTGS HKD 170 (USD 22) ^ 5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT HKD 200 (USD 26) ^ 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) HKD 150 (USD 20) ^ * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD50 (USD 7) ^	Service charge- report for loss of a bank draft, including additional charge to be	
5. Postal/wire transfer fee- transfer to another non-local bank via SWIFT 6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD50 (USD 7) ^	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HKD 170 (USD 22) ^
6. Wire transfer amendment/inquiry/cancellation (per time) * Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD50 (USD 7) ^		
* Not including additional bank charges or correspondent bank fee * 7. Remittance cancellation HKD50 (USD 7) ^		
7. Remittance cancellation HKD50 (USD 7) ^		(000 20)
		HKD50 (LISD 7) A
	Remittance cancellation Remittance	Fee charged based on the beneficiary bank's fee schedule

[^]Charge in HKD,USD or HKD equivalent in foreign currency
For any change to the above data, it is necessary to refer to Hong Kong Branch's fee schedule.
* Please refer to the related forms for the calculation method.